

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 31 OF 2019

Ganesh @ Appasaheb Janardhan Pawar ...Appellant

Versus

Sonali w/o Ganesh @ Appasaheb Pawar ...Respondent

...

Mr. V. S. Bedre, Advocate for appellant.

...

CORAM: SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &
R. G. AVACHAT, JJ.

DATE: 8th APRIL, 2019

ORDER :

1. Issue notice to respondent, returnable on 29th April, 2019.
2. Call for record and proceeding.

[R. G. AVACHAT]
JUDGE

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

vdk