

vdk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.31 OF 2019

Ganesh @ Appasaheb Janardhan PawarAppellant

VERSUS

Sonali w/o Ganesh @ Appasaheb Pawar Respondent

.....

Mr. V. S. Bedre, Advocate for appellant
Mr. S. P. Salgar, Advocate h/f Mr. N. V. Gaware, Advocate for respondent

.....

[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH AND
B. U. DEBADWAR, JJ.]

DATE : 2nd March, 2020

ORDER :

1. Learned advocates, on instructions, state that *inter se* dispute can be referred to mediator for resolution and agree upon Mr. S. K. Kadam, learned advocate, to be the mediator.
2. As such, Mr. S. K. Kadam, learned advocate is requested to act as a mediator and submit report as early as possible.
3. Parties to approach before the mediator and abide by the schedule as may be fixed by the mediator.
4. Stand over to 30th March, 2020.

[B. U. DEBADWAR]
JUDGE

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

vdk/31.19FCA