

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 31 OF 2019

GANESH @ APPASAHEB JANARDHAN PAWAR
VERSUS
SONALI W/O GANESH @ APPASAHEB PAWAR

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. V.S. Bedre
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. N.V. Gaware

**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG &
N.B. SURYAWANSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 17 JUNE, 2022.

ORDER :-

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant who seeks time to file private paper book, stand over to 22 July, 2022.

N.B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

C.V. BHADANG, J.

grt/-