



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 31 OF 2019

Ganesh @ Appasaheb Janardhan Pawar .. Appellant

Versus

Sonali W/O Ganesh @ Appasaheb Pawar .. Respondent

Shri Vinayak S. Bedre, Advocate for the Appellant.
Shri Sanjay Gaikwad, Advocate h/f Shri Nitin V. Gaware,
Advocate for the Respondent.

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.
DATE : 14 OCTOBER 2024.**

ORDER :

. The learned advocate for the appellant seeks time to comply. Stand over to 09.12.2024.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

bsb/Oct. 24