



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 31 OF 2019**

**GANESH @ APPASAHEB JANARDHAN PAWAR  
VERSUS  
SONALI W/O GANESH @ APPASAHEB PAWAR**

Advocate for Appellant : **Mr. Bedre Vinayak Sudhakar**

Advocate for Respondent : **Mr. S.N. Gaikwad h/f Mr. N.V. Gaware**

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 09<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2024**

**PER COURT :**

. List the matter for final hearing on 06.01.2025.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]**

**[ S. G. MEHARE, J.]**