

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 31 OF 2019

Ganesh @ Appasaheb Janardhan PawarAppellant

VERSUS

Sonali W/o Ganesh @ Appasaheb PawarRespondent

.....
Mr. V.S. Bedre, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. S.N. Gaikwad h/f Mr. N.V. Gaware, Advocate for the respondent

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
SMT. VAISHALI N. PATIL JADHAV, J.J.**

DATE : 03rd SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

1. At the request of learned advocate for the respondent,
stand over to 18th September, 2025.

(SMT. VAISHALI N. PATIL JADHAV, J.) (NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)